<u>RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD</u> REAPPOINTING LISA MCSWAIN TO SERVE AS MUNICIPAL COURT CLERK

The City of Diamondhead hereby brings forth a resolution reappointing Lisa McSwain as Municipal Court Clerk to serve the City of Diamondhead pursuant to Miss. Code Ann §21-23-11 and consistent with the following:

WHEREAS, the City of Diamondhead is authorized pursuant to Miss. Code Ann §21-23-11 to appoint a Municipal Court Clerk, who shall have all of the power and authority that is vested in the Municipal Court Clerk; and

WHEREAS, the City of Diamondhead desires that Lisa McSwain be formally reappointed as Municipal Court Clerk; and

WHEREAS, the Court Clerk shall also have other duties under the City Manager and remain under the management of the City Manager unless otherwise determined by Council.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD DOES HEREBY REAPPOINT LISA MCSWAIN TO SERVE AS MUNICIPAL COURT CLERK CONSISTENT WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH ABOVE AND THAT THE CITY MANAGER AND CITY CLERK TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTIONS TO ENSURE SUCH APPOINTMENT COMPLIES WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF MISSISSIPPI LAW.

THE ABOVE AND FOREGOING RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD, AFTER HAVING FIRST BEEN REDUCED TO WRITING, WAS INTRODUCED BY _______, SECONDED BY COUNCILMEMBER ________, AND THE MATTER BEING PUT TO VOTE, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE AND FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED IN THE AFFIRMATIVE BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE OF COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD ON THE ______ DAY OF ______, 2021.

	Aye	Nay
Mayor Depreo	~	
Councilmember Maher	V	
Councilmember Finley	~	
Councilmember Moran	V	
Councilmember Sheppard	V	
Councilmember Clark	0	

NANCY DEPREO, MAYOR

Attest:

Jeannie Klein, City Cler



